
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/30/13

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,013,287

2nd Payment 3,133,818

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,259,171

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,389,538

5th Payment 3,525,119

1 08/10/13 Sat $32,446,598 $16,806,612 $40,000,000 $23,148,148.15 1.728 8.8% 8.8% 6th Payment 3,666,124

2 08/14/13 Wed $31,379,796 $33,060,645 $50,000,000 $28,935,185.19 1.728 8.6% 16.7% 7th Payment 3,812,769

3 08/17/13 Sat $36,149,700 $53,643,422 $60,000,000 $33,519,553.07 1.790 9.8% 24.8% 8th Payment 3,965,280

4 08/21/13 Wed $34,274,628 $72,033,901 $70,000,000 $39,106,145.25 1.790 9.3% 31.8% 9th Payment 4,123,891

5 08/24/13 Sat $40,503,768 $94,395,307 $92,000,000 $51,100,000.00 1.802 10.9% 39.3% 10th Payment 4,288,847

6 08/28/13 Wed $43,157,770 $117,707,389 $116,000,000 $64,400,000.00 1.802 11.6% 46.3% 11th Payment 4,460,400

7 08/31/13 Sat $50,544,652 $141,468,822 $142,000,000 $80,800,000.00 1.758 13.4% 53.5% 12th Payment 4,638,817

8 09/04/13 Wed $51,703,008 $168,714,772 $169,000,000 $96,100,000.00 1.758 13.7% 59.9% 13th Payment 4,824,369

9 09/07/13 Sat $60,653,583 $200,677,409 $150,000,000 $85,324,232.08 1.758 15.9% 66.3% 14th Payment 5,017,344

10 09/11/13 Wed $66,448,706 $235,693,905 $183,000,000 $104,100,000.00 1.758 17.3% 72.1% 15th Payment 5,218,038

11 09/14/13 Sat $88,554,230 $282,359,355 $216,000,000 $122,900,000.00 1.758 22.3% 78.3% 16th Payment 5,426,759

12 09/18/13 Wed $101,002,034 $335,584,428 $260,000,000 $147,900,000.00 1.758 25.0% 83.8% 17th Payment 5,643,830

13 09/21/13 Sat $177,108,461 $428,915,328 $320,000,000 $182,000,000.00 1.758 39.7% 90.2% 18th Payment 5,869,583

14 09/25/13 Wed $390,372,861 $634,630,235 $500,000,000 $284,400,000.00 1.758 67.2% 96.8% 19th Payment 6,104,366

15 09/28/13 Sat $398,494,037 $844,624,761 $0.00 1.758 67.9% 99.0% 20th Payment 6,348,541

16 10/02/13 Wed $975,932,152 $1,358,912,029 $0.00 1.758 93.8% 99.9% 21st Payment 6,602,482

17 10/05/13 Sat $1,095,858,602 $1,936,396,975 $0.00 1.758 95.6% 100.0% 22nd Payment 6,866,582

18 10/09/13 Wed $1,390,703,317 $2,669,256,331 $0.00 1.758 98.1% 100.0% 23rd Payment 7,141,245

19 10/12/13 Sat $1,588,994,973 $3,506,609,503 $0.00 1.758 98.9% 100.0% 24th Payment 7,426,895

20 10/16/13 Wed $2,086,054,975 $4,605,898,537 $0.00 1.758 99.7% 100.0% 25th Payment 7,723,970

21 10/19/13 Sat $2,462,942,208 $5,903,795,953 $0.00 1.758 99.9% 100.0% 26th Payment 8,032,929

22 10/23/13 Wed $3,337,687,960 $7,662,658,408 $0.00 1.758 100.0% 100.0% 27th Payment 8,354,246

28th Payment 8,688,416

29th Payment 9,035,953

30th Payment 9,397,391

Total 169,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 

subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/30/2013


